



हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh

धर्मशाला, जिला - कांगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश - 176215
Dharamshala, District Kangra (HP)-176215

Ref. No: 08/2025-26/CUHP/ENGG/NIQ

Dated: 16.12.2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

For and on behalf of Central University of Himachal Pradesh, sealed Quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned for **“Repair of Godrej make classroom furniture items installed at Shahpur Parisar of CUHP”** from authorized Dealers/Agencies/Furniture vendors of Godrej as per schedule attached in **Annexure-II**. The sealed envelope containing quotation shall be super scribed with the **Name of Work, Quotation Enquiry Ref. No. and Date** and shall reach the O/o “Executive Engineer(C), CUHP (Construction site), Khabli Dosarka, Dehra, Distt. Kangra, H.P. - 177101” by registered post or delivered personally latest by 23.12.2025 upto 02:00 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 02:30 AM in the **O/o Executive Engineer (C), CUHP (Construction site), Khabli Dosarka, Dehra, Distt. Kangra, H.P. - 177101”** in the presence of intending bidders/contractors or their authorized representatives Application for Quotation Document must be accompanied with the self-attested copies of the qualifying documents:

- 1.) GST certificate.
- 2.) PAN Card
- 3.) Godrej Authorised Dealership/OEM Certificate.
- 4.) Signed copy of terms & conditions (Annexure-I)
- 5.) Schedule of quantities (Annexure-II)

The approximate cost of the work is Rs. 2,09,116 /- (Rupees Two Lakh Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixteen only).

Detailed quotation document can be downloaded from the University website (www.cuhimachal.ac.in).

-sd-

Executive Engineer

Central University of Himachal Pradesh
Dehra, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh

Copy to:

1. Notice board.
2. University Website.

-sd-

Executive Engineer

Terms & Conditions

1. The work is to be completed within **60 days** to be reckoned from the 3rd day from date of award of work.
2. The quantities/repair work in the schedule (refer **Annexure-II'**) are provisional and likely to vary (increase or decrease).
3. It should be ensured that the material being used should be of **Godrej make** and fully compatible with the existing furniture items being repaired.
4. The percentage quoted should be net inclusive of CP&OH charges, freight, Labour, T&P, Cartage, Lead/Lift and GST and nothing extra is to be paid.
5. The Bidder should be OEM (M/s Godrej & Boyce Manufacturing Company Limited) or its Authorized Dealer.
6. Security Deposit @ 2.5% of the final work done amount shall be deducted from the bills. This amount shall be released to the contractor after a period of six months from the completion of work.
7. Bidders are advised to visit the site before quoting the rates to assess the quantum and scope of work.
8. Payment shall be made only after the work is completed as per actual quantity and quantum of repair work executed satisfactorily; no advance shall be paid.
9. All material to be used on the work will have to be got approved from the Engineer-in-charge.
10. The warranty of the installed items shall be as per manufacturer's standard warranty.
11. Compensation of delay of work will be @ 0.05% per day.
12. The contractor/firm shall abide by labour rules and regulations.
13. All applicable taxes shall be deducted from the bill.
14. In case of any dispute, the decision of Vice-Chancellor, CUHP is final and binding on the contractor.
15. The Central University of Himachal Pradesh reserves the right to accept or reject any or whole quotation without assigning any reason thereof.
16. The firm/contractor shall be responsible for faithful compliance of the terms and conditions enunciated in this document. In the event of any breach of any of the terms and conditions, the assigned work may be terminated and further the work order may be got executed from another agency at risk and cost of the firm/Contractor.
17. In case of any queries/doubts the bidder(s) can visit/contact in the Office of Executive Engineer, CUHP (Construction site), Khabli Dosarka, Dehra, Distt. Kangra, H.P. – 177101 (Mob. 9459240775).

-sd-

Executive Engineer

Central University of Himachal Pradesh
Dehra, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh

I acknowledge that I have read, and do hereby accept the terms and conditions contained in this quotation document.

Signature with date of bidder

Name (CAPITAL): _____

Address:

Contact no:

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work: Repair of Godrej make classroom furniture installed at Shahpur Parisar of CUHP.

Name of bidder: _____

Sr. No.	Location	Description	Unit	Consumer Basic	QTY	Total Consumer Basic
1	Room 117	Pn cyl Sg act 4mm 0mm 1mm 0-10	no.	876	1	876
2		HW Onst CH-1112	no.	131	2	262
3		Diva PLASTIC CAP GASLFT LVR	no.	35	1	35
4		Dsk ENCRTA BIG TOP 1350X600 Ac	no.	6113	3	18339
5		Dsk ENCRTA BIG MOD PANEL2 Ac	no.	1131	6	6786
6		Dsk ENCRTA BG MOD PANEL Blk	no.	1763	6	10578
7		Dsk ENCRTA SIDE PANEL LH Blk	no.	1339	20	26780
8		Dsk ENCRTA SIDE PN RIGHT Blk	no.	1339	20	26780
9		Dsk ENCRTA ANGL BKT FOR TP MOD	no.	258	50	12900
10	Room 213	Dsk ENCRTA BIG TOP 1350X600 Ac	no.	6113	1	6113
11		Dsk ENCRTA SMALL TP 675X600 Ac	no.	2823	1	2823
12		Dsk ENCRTA SIDE PN RIGHT Blk	no.	1339	2	2678
13		Dsk ENCRTA GLD SCR HEX BASE M6	no.	28	15	420
14		Dsk ENCRTA M6 NUT ENCARTA SD	no.	20	15	300
15		ST CH1112 PP END CAP ATIR CHR	no.	11	20	220
16	Room 212 (Class Room 3)	Dsk ENCRTA BIG TOP 1350X600 Ac	no.	6113	3	18339
17		Dsk ENCRTA SMALL TP 675X600 Ac	no.	2823	2	5646
18		Dsk ENCRTA SIDE PN RIGHT Blk	no.	1339	4	5356
19		Dsk ENCRTA GLD SCR HEX BASE M6	no.	28	15	420
20		Dsk ENCRTA M6 NUT ENCARTA SD	no.	20	15	300
21		Dsk ENCRTA ANGL BKT FOR TP MOD	no.	258	10	2580
22		ST CH1512 MN FRM BQT II PTD	no.	1649	1	1649
23	Room 313	HW Onst Premier 7102 STG125695	no.	170	1	170
24		Dsk ENCRTA GLD SCR HEX BASE M6	no.	28	25	700
25		Dsk ENCRTA M6 NUT ENCARTA SD	no.	20	25	500
26		Dsk ENCRTA ANGL BKT FOR TP MOD	no.	258	37	9546

27		Dsk ENCRTA BIG MOD PANEL2 Ac	no.	1131	2	2262
28		Dsk ENCRTA BG MOD PANEL Blk	no.	1763	2	3526
29		Dsk ENCRTA SIDE PN RIGHT Blk	no.	1339	3	4017
30	Room 312	Dsk ENCRTA GLD SCR HEX BASE M6	no.	28	20	560
31		Dsk ENCRTA M6 NUT ENCARTA SD	no.	20	20	400
32		Dsk ENCRTA SIDE PN RIGHT Blk	no.	1339	4	5356
Total basic amount						1,77,217/-
Add GST @18%						31,899/-
Total						2,09,116/-
Single Percentage Above/At par/Below of the Total Estimated Cost						 %

*Note: 1. The quoted percentage should be inclusive of all applicable taxes including GST (nothing extra shall be payable).
2. All statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing rates.*

-sd-

Executive Engineer

Central University of Himachal Pradesh
Dehra, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh

Signature with date of the bidder

Name (CAPITAL):

Address:

Contact no:

